



ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED

Registered office: Survey No.42, Plot No: 11, Meghpar Borichi, Anjar-370110, Kachchh Gujarat India
CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322 | Ph: +91 2836 258251 | E-mail: investors@aslindia.net | Web: www.aslindia.net

Date: 15th August 2026

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 Symbol: ACCURACY	To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 544598
--	--

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement regarding the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper Advertisements of the Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 published in Financial Express (English), All India Edition and Financial Express (Gujrati) today i.e. 15th August 2026.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company at www.aslindia.net.

This is for your information and records.

For Accuracy Shipping Limited

Shivani Palan
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No. A60685

RDB REAL ESTATE CONSTRUCTIONS LTD.					
CIN: L70200WB2018PLC227169					
Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor					
Room No- 11 Kolkata-700001, Phone: 033-44600500					
Email id :secretarial@rdbrealty.com; Website: www.rdbrealty.com;					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30th June 2026	31-March 2026	30th June 2025	31-March 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	999.71	1,573.21	468.71	3,152.32
2.	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	348.71	221.47	31.37	637.23
3.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	348.71	221.47	31.37	637.23
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	276.50	151.17	23.44	484.98
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	276.50	151.58	23.44	484.08
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.10/- Per Share)	2630.84	2,630.84	1,728.34	2630.84
7.	Other Equity	0	-	-	15,059.38
8.	Earnings per Share:				
	Basic:	1.05	0.81	0.14	2.60
	Diluted:	1.05	0.81	0.14	2.60
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2026					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30th June 2026	31-March 2026	30th June 2025	31-March 2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations (net)	4171.86	18009.47	2358.94	24302.66
2.	Net Profit before tax and exceptional items	(1235.25)	(317.68)	117.71	(456.76)
3.	Net Profit before tax and after exceptional items	(1234.23)	(317.68)	117.71	(456.76)
4.	Net Profit after tax and after exceptional items	(1347.16)	(497.18)	34.01	(886.00)
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(1347.16)	(496.77)	34.01	(886.90)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re.1/-Per Share)	2,630.84	2630.84	1,728.34	2,630.84
7.	Other Equity	0	0	0	22,233.00
8.	Earnings per Share:				
	Basic:	(5.12)	(2.08)	0.20	0.83
	Diluted:	(5.12)	(2.08)	0.20	0.83

Note :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other relevant provisions. The full format of the quarterly un-audited Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the Company's website (www.rdbrealty.com). The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Neera Chakravarty
Whole Time Director

Place: Kolkata
Date:15th August,2026

BCPL RAILWAY INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED									
Regd. off.: 13B Bidhan Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700006									
Tel.: 033-2219 0085; Fax: 033-2241 8401									
Website: www.bcpl.com; E-mail: investors@bcpl.com									
CIN: L51109WB1995PLC075801									
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH 2026									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.26 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited	30.06.25 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited	30.06.26 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited	30.06.25 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations (net)	2546.39	1450.12	2731.54	8162.27	7494.35	5792.41	6678.55	21016.96
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax, exceptional and/or extra ordinary items	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.87	928.57
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after exceptional and/or extra ordinary items)	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.87	928.57
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary Items)	203.04	(105.54)	195.78	602.65	399.04	265.53	52.86	684.66
5.	Total comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	234.95	(196.03)	202.20	552.88	430.94	175.04	59.28	634.89
6.	Equity Share Capital	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36	1672.36
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	8190.32	-	-	-	8056.15
8.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each):								
a.	Basic	1.21	(0.63)	1.17	3.60	1.81	0.50	0.73	3.85
b.	Diluted	1.21	(0.63)	1.17	3.60	1.81	0.50	0.73	3.85
Operating Segment as defined under Ind AS 108									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.26 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited	30.06.25 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited	30.06.26 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited	30.06.25 Un-audited	31.03.26 Audited
A	Segment Revenue								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	2716.68	1542.48	2855.43	8575.79	2677.17	1424.38	2855.43	8418.90
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	4951.32	4420.69	3947.02	12933.11
	Gross Revenue	2716.68	1542.48	2855.43	8575.79	7628.49	5845.07	6802.45	21352.01
B	Segment Results								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	338.56	(18.94)	332.58	1145.99	299.04	(95.58)	332.59	990.77
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	(1.02)	-	-	-	(1.02)
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	421.43	687.63	(103.31)	(647.35)
	Less: (i) Finance cost	57.36	108.69	73.22	307.69	178.69	186.10	179.43	708.53
	ii) Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit Before Tax	281.20	(127.92)	259.36	837.28	541.79	405.95	49.85	928.57
C	Segment Assets								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	14183.42	13456.51	13922.23	13456.51	11676.07	10984.73	13922.23	10984.73
b.	Merchant Exports	81.95	82.08	82.96	82.08	81.95	82.08	82.95	82.08
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	8886.47	8343.06	6273.29	8343.06
	Total Assets	14265.37	13569.59	14005.19	13538.59	20644.49	19409.87	20278.47	19409.87
D	Segment Liabilities								
a.	Railways Overhead Electrification	4167.75	3675.91	4322.78	3675.91	4167.74	3675.89	4322.83	3675.89
b.	Merchant Exports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c.	Edible Oils	-	-	-	-	5681.57	5369.73	5996.65	5369.73
	Total Liabilities	4167.75	3675.91	4322.78	3675.91	9849.31	9045.62	10319.48	9045.62

NOTES:-

The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results Standalone and Consolidated filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of BSE and NSE Limited and on the website of the Company at https://bcpl.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/LODR.pdf. The same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

BCPL Railway Infrastructure Limited

Sd/-

Jayanta Kumar Ghosh

Managing Director

(DIN: 00722445)

Place : Kolkata

Date : 14.08.2026

		ACCURACY SHIPPING LIMITED					
		CIN: L52321GJ2008PLC055322					
ASL HOUSE, SURVEY NO: 42, PLOT NO: 11 MEGHPAR BORICHI ANJAR - 370110 KACHCHH GUJARAT INDIA, E-mail: investors@aslindia.net							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026							
(Amount in Millions)							
Sl No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended		
		30.06.2026 (un-Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (un-Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	30.06.2025 (un-Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
1.	Total Income From Operations	1,373.55	1,513.52	1,614.62	6,568.78	1,410.91	6,721.71
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.46	9.10	5.21	37.09	4.43	47.57
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	7.46	9.10	5.21	37.09	4.43	47.57
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	5.60	12.74	3.68	31.63	3.43	39.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0	0	0	0	0	0
6.	Equity Share Capital	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56	150.56
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,079.97	-	1,096.52
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	1. Basic:	0.04	0.08	0.02	0.21	0.03	0.26
	2. Diluted:	0.04	0.08	0.02	0.21	0.03	0.26
Note:							
a. The above quarterly results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held at August 13, 2026.							
b. The above unaudited financial statements are prepared in accordance with Indian accounting standards as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and relevant rules thereof and in accordance with the regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.							
c. The Company is engaged in three business segments i.e. Logistics service provider, Petroleum and Sale of Motor Vehicles.							
d. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and on the website of Company www.aslindia.net.							
Place: Anjar Date: 13-08-2026				For Accuracy Shipping Limited sd/- Vinay Tripathi (Managing Director)			

ALLCARGO GLOBAL LIMITED									
(CIN: L52220MH2023PLC408966)									
Regd. Off.: 6 th Floor, Allcargo House, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400 098.									
Tel No.: +91 22 6679 8110									
Website: www.allcargo.global Email: Investorrelations@allcargo.global									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026									
₹ in Crore except earnings per shares									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2026	Year ended March 31, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2026	Quarter ended June 30, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2026	Year ended March 31, 2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	521	513	442	2,034	3,522	3,330	2,915	12,758
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2	16	(9)	5	(24)	(92)	(36)	(228)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2	16	(9)	1	(24)	(92)	(36)	(283)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0	12	(14)	(7)	(28)	(87)	(45)	(291)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0	12	(14)	(8)	(23)	40	2	(108)
6.	Equity Share Capital	197	197	197	197	197	197	197	197
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	(210)	-	-	-	1,099
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic:	(0.00)	0.12	(0.14)	(0.06)	(0.35)	(0.92)	(0.47)	(3.03)
	2. Diluted:	(0.00)	0.12	(0.14)	(0.06)	(0.35)	(0.92)	(0.47)	(3.03)
Notes:									
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company at www.allcargo.global and website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com/ and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at https://www.nseindia.com/ and the same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code (QR code) provided below.									
b. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at their respective Meetings held on August 14, 2026.									
									
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Allcargo Global Limited Sd/- Adarsh Hegde Managing Director (DIN:00035040)									
Date: August 14, 2026 Place : Mumbai									



STAR
HOUSING FINANCE
Star Real Estate Ltd

STAR HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Akme Star Housing Finance Limited)
CIN L45201MH2005PLC376046
REGISTERED OFFICE 603, Western Edge I, Above Metro
Cash & Carry, Borivali East, Mumbai 400066 IN
E mail: compliance@starhfl.com Contact : 8828036610

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 110 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof), and in terms of the General circular no. 14/2020 dated April 08, 2020, and General circular no. 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020, General circular no. 22/2020 dated June 15, 2020, General circular no. 33/2020 dated September 28, 2020, General Circular no. 39/2020 dated December 31, 2020 and General Circular No.10/2021 dated June 23, 2021 and General Circular No.20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, General Circular No.3/2022 dated May 5, 2022, General Circular No.11/2022 dated December 28, 2022 and General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 ("General Circulars") issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the "MCA"), Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulation, as amended) and such other applicable laws and regulations, the Postal Ballot Notice seeking the approval of Members of Star Housing Finance Limited ("The Company") by voting through electronic mode ("e-voting/remote e-voting") has been sent by e-mail to the members/beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, August 07, 2026 ("Cut-off date") for obtaining the approval of the Shareholders in respect of the following resolutions:

Sr. No.	Description of Resolution
1.	To appoint Mr. Yogesh Limbachia (DIN: 11709935), as a Nominee Director of the Company (Ordinary Resolution).
2.	To appoint Ms. Shweta Mehta (DIN: 01262603), as an Independent Director of the Company (Special Resolution).
3.	To appoint Mr. Abhaykumar J. Pal (DIN: 11802566), as an Independent Director of the Company (Special Resolution).

In Compliance with the requirements of MCA Circulars, the hard copy of the Postal Ballot Notice along with Explanatory Statements and Postal Ballot form and pre-paid business reply enveloped has not been sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot and the shareholders are required to communicate their assent or dissent through the remote e-voting system only.

The Members whose email address is not registered, are requested to register their active email addresses with the Company by communicating the below information at compliance@starhfl.com and investor@bigshareonline.com with their name, number of shares held, DP ID/Client ID and email address.

Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares registered in the name of Members as on the cut-off date i.e., Friday, August 07, 2026. A person who is not a Member on the cut-off date shall treat the notice of Postal Ballot for information purpose only.

The Company has engaged the service of Bigshare+Vote (e-Voting) System for providing e-voting facility to all its members. The Members can opt for only one mode of voting i.e., e-voting. The detailed procedure for voting has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. The Members are requested to note that the e-voting, will commence at 09:00 A.M (IST) on Saturday, August 15, 2026 and will end at 5:00 P.M (IST) on Sunday, September 13, 2026.

During this period members of the Company holding equity shares as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, August 07, 2026 may cast their vote electronically only. The members are requested to peruse the proposed resolutions along with the explanatory statements and carefully read the instructions and cast a vote through e-voting facility not later than on Sunday, September 13, 2026, at 5:00 P.M. (IST). The e-voting module shall be disabled by Bigshare for voting thereafter.

The Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Mr. Rinkesh Gala (ACS: 42486 CR-20128) Partner of M/s. RA Gala & Associates Practicing Company Secretaries, (FRN-P2019MH075400), as the Scrutinizer to conduct the Postal Ballot only through remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.

The Postal Ballot Notice can also be downloaded from the Company's website on www.starhfl.com and <https://vote.bigshareonline.com>.

The result of the voting by Postal Ballot (along with the Scrutinizer's report) will be announced by the director or Company Secretary on or before Tuesday, September 15, 2026at the Registered Office of the Company and will also displayed on the website of the Company www.starhfl.com besides being communicated to the Stock Exchange.

In case there is change in your registered email address, kindly update the same with your Depository. In the event of any grievance relating to E-voting, the Members / Beneficial Owners may contact the following: e-mail: ivote@bigshareonline.com Helpdesk: 022-62638338.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Star Housing Finance Limited
Nachiketa Purohit
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

M. No. 25011

Date : 14.08.2026

Place : Mumbai

